

NORTH SLOPE BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

MEMORANDUM

TO: Robyn Burke, President

Members of the School Board

THROUGH: David Vadiveloo, Superintendent DSV

FROM: Chelsie Overby, Board Secretary

DATE: April 9, 2024

SUBJECT: Association of Alaska School Boards (AASB) Memo No: SB24-132

Fall Boardsmanship Academy, September 14-15, 2024 (Action Item)

NSBSD Policy Manual:

Board Bylaw 9240, Board Development:...Board members need to participate in professional development activities that help them understand their responsibilities, stay abreast of new developments in education, and learn new ways to cope effectively with the problems they confront.

Issue Summary:

The Association of Alaska School Boards Fall Boardsmanship Academy will be held in Fairbanks on September 14-15, 2024. Information regarding the conference will become available in July; however, since the Board does not meet in June and July, and the next meeting will be mid-August for the Regular meeting, the discounted rates may have ended.

The Board may appoint two members to participate in the Fall Boardsmanship Academy.

Background:

The following Board Members have been appointed previously to attend the AASB Boardsmanship Academy in the fall and winter, however, actual attendance to events may vary:

2023 Fall Representatives -	Robyn Burke, Nancy Rock, Qaiyaan Harcharek
2023 Spring Representatives -	Cancelled due to volcanic ash affecting flights

2022 Fall Representatives - Frieda Nageak, Qaiyaan Harcharek, Madeline Hickman, Nora

Jane Burns, Nancy Rock

2022 Spring Representatives - Frieda Nageak, Qaiyaan Harcharek

2021 Fall Representatives - Nancy Rock, Madeline Hickman, Nora Jane Burns
2021 Spring Representatives - Qaiyaan Harcharek, Frieda Nageak, Robyn Burke,
Madeline Hickman, Nancy Rock, Muriel Brower

2020 Fall Representatives - Qaiyaan Harcharek, Nora Jane Burns, Robyn Burke,

Madeline Hickman, Nancy Rock

2020 Spring Representatives - Nancy Rock & Madeline Hickman

Proposed Motion:

roposca monon.			
"I move that the NSBSD Boa	ard of Education appoint	&	to participate in the
	Boards Fall Boardsmanship Ac	ademy held	September 14-15, 2024 in
Fairbanks, AK."			
Motion by	Seconded by		
Vote	Advisory Vote		

Signature: DS Vadiveloo (Apr 10, 2024 15:21 AKDT)

Email: david.vadiveloo@nsbsd.org